Installation Procedures for Pre-Radiused
Keyed Behind-The-Wall (BTW) and
Jumper LC Fiber Optic Connectors
Epoxy and EZ Method for Multimode and Singlemode,
Pre-Radius Simplex and Duplex Jumper Connectors
Used on Simplex and Duplex 0.9mm and 1.6mm Jumper Cords
860463736

with any other color coded keyed adapter or connector.
Page 22 of 25
11 Ordering Information
11.1 Ordering Information for Keyed LC BTW and Jumper Connectors
Table H.
Material ID Part Number Description
760102541 MFC-LCR-09-KBL Pre-radiused BTW keyed LC connector, 0.9mm fiber, multimode, blue
various* MFC-LCR-09-KXX Pre-radiused BTW keyed LC connector, 0.9mm fiber, multimode, XX
760102327 MFC-LCR-16-LC KBL Pre-radiused keyed LC connector, 1.6mm fiber, simplex multimode, blue
various MFC-LCR-16-LC KXX Pre-radiused keyed LC connector, 1.6mm fiber, simplex multimode, XX
760102434 MDC-LCR-16-KBL Pre-radiused keyed LC connector, 1.6mm fiber, duplex multimode, blue
various MDC-LCR-16-KXX Pre-radiused keyed LC connector, 1.6mm fiber, duplex multimode, XX
760102897 SFC-LCR-09-KBL TeraSPEED® BTW keyed LC connector, 0.9 mm fiber, single-mode, blue
various SFC-LCR-09-KXX TeraSPEED® BTW keyed LC connector, 0.9 mm fiber, single-mode, XX
760102657 SFC-LCR-16-KBL TeraSPEED® Pre-radiused keyed LC connector, 1.6mm fiber, simplex single-mode, blue
various SFC-LCR-16-KXX TeraSPEED® Pre-radiused keyed LC connector, 1.6mm fiber, simplex single-mode, XX
760102764 SDC-LCR-16-KBL TeraSPEED® Pre-radiused keyed LC connector, 1.6mm fiber, duplex single-mode, blue
various SDC-LCR-16-KXX TeraSPEED® Pre-radiused keyed LC connector, 1.6mm fiber, duplex single-mode, XX
 Note:  where XX= BL (Blue), GR (Green), RD (Red), YL (Yellow), AQ (Aqua), BR (Brown), SL (Slate), VI (Violet), RO
(Rose), OR (Orange), BK (Black)